RETREATS FROM 2010-DATE

S/N

10

11
12

13

CLIENT

Federal Inland
Revenue Service

Air Separation
Limited

Ladela Schools
Sigma Pensions

First Bank Plc

Exxon Mobil

First Bank Plc

Corporate Affairs
Commission

Veritas Pensions

Unity Bank

EarthPoint Modern

Shelter
Sundry Foods

Pension Transitional

Arrangement
Directorate

TRANSACTION
Strategy Retreat for the

Learning &
Development
Department
Strategy Retreat
Strategy Retreat
Strategy Retreat

Strategy Retreat for
Africa Integration Team

Strategy Retreat for the
Government & Public
Affairs Division

Strategy Retreat for
Africa Migration Team

Strategy Retreat using
the Balanced Score
Card

Strategy Retreat
Strategy Retreat for the
Corporate Services
Department

Strategy Retreat
Strategy Retreat

Strategy Retreat

YEAR
2011

2011
2012
2014

2014

2014

2015

2016

2017

2017

2019
2020

2020



14

15

Beroni Energy
Limited
Nord Apex

Strategy Retreat

Strategy Retreat

2020

2021



