

RETREATS FROM 2010-DATE

S/N	CLIENT	TRANSACTION	YEAR
1	Federal Inland Revenue Service	Strategy Retreat for the Learning & Development Department	2011
2	Air Separation Limited	Strategy Retreat	2011
3	Ladela Schools	Strategy Retreat	2012
4	Sigma Pensions	Strategy Retreat	2014
5	First Bank Plc	Strategy Retreat for Africa Integration Team	2014
6	Exxon Mobil	Strategy Retreat for the Government & Public Affairs Division	2014
7	First Bank Plc	Strategy Retreat for Africa Migration Team	2015
8	Corporate Affairs Commission	Strategy Retreat using the Balanced Score Card	2016
9	Veritas Pensions	Strategy Retreat	2017
10	Unity Bank	Strategy Retreat for the Corporate Services Department	2017
11	EarthPoint Modern Shelter	Strategy Retreat	2019
12	Sundry Foods	Strategy Retreat	2020
13	Pension Transitional Arrangement Directorate	Strategy Retreat	2020



14	Beroni Energy Limited	Strategy Retreat	2020
15	Nord Apex	Strategy Retreat	2021